

## Peter Berg of Transworld Business Advisors Named Broker of the Year

FORT LAUDERDALE, FL, USA, May 25, 2017 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Peter Berg, Managing Director of Transworld Business Advisors, was named the number one salesperson for transaction volume in the State of Florida for 2016 at a recent awards luncheon sponsored by the Business Brokers of Florida (BBF). There are more than 2,500 members in the statewide organization. This is the 6th time in the past 10 years that Berg has won this award.

"Peter exemplifies the best in our profession," said Andy Cagnetta, the statewide Chairman of the BBF. "He continues to offer exceptional service to both buyers and sellers and it shows in the results he achieves year after year."

Berg has 30 years of experience in Corporate Finance, Mergers & Acquisitions, Commercial Real Estate and Business Brokerage. He joined Transworld in 2000 and has been Managing Director and a Shareholder since 2003.

"I'm honored to be recognized with this award. There are so many fine brokers around the state. It's rewarding to be able to give business owners the opportunity to realize the fruits of their labor," Berg said.



Peter Berg, Managing Director of Transworld Business Advisors (left)

Berg recently earned the prestigious Mergers & Acquisitions Master Intermediary (M&AMI) designation from the industry trade group M&A Source. As Managing Director, he heads up the M&A practice area.



"Peter exemplifies the best in our profession," said Andy Cagnetta, the statewide Chairman of the BBF." Andy Cagnetta Transworld is the fastest growing business intermediary firm in the country. It has nine Florida locations and 200 offices around the country and in 12 countries with more than 600 professionals. For further information contact Peter Berg at 954-907-3007 or pberg@transworldma.com.

Peter Berg Transworld Business Advisors 9549073007

## email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2017 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.